
Revenue-Expense Summary for FY 2026 as of December 31, 2025 January 15, 2026  Board of Education Meeting

Description Education (10) Operations & 
Maintenance 

(20)

Debt 
Services 

(30)
Transportation (40) Municipal 

Retirement 
/Social 

Security (50)

Capital Projects 
(60)

Working Cash 
(70) Tort (80) Fire Prevention 

& Safety (90) Totals

Fund Balances - June 30, 2025 4,855,380 1,231,339 502 1,083,954 452,530 694,945 173,482 151,855 214,314 8,858,301

FY26 Revenue - Budget 10,393,094 2,182,170 344,275 330,190 244,607 420,000 106,110 355,000 52,000 14,427,446
FY26 Revenue - YTD 8,346,139 2,086,253 346,269 182,869 265,546 231,013 101,154 345,920 76,036 11,981,197

Difference -2,046,955 -95,917 1,994 -147,321 20,939 -188,987 -4,956 -9,080 24,036 -2,446,249
% of Budgeted Revenue Received YTD 80% 96% 101% 55% 109% 55% 95% 97% 146% 83%

FY26 Expense - Budget 10,381,575 2,032,328 346,456 953,000 382,852 583,263 0 466,323 227,000 15,372,797
FY26 Expense - YTD 5,026,588 1,573,155 243,881 474,063 172,922 687,695 0 278,482 4,873 8,461,658

Difference -5,354,987 -459,173 -102,575 -478,937 -209,930 104,432 0 -187,841 -222,127 -6,911,139
% of Budgeted  Expenditure Expended YTD 48% 77% 70% 50% 45% 118% 0% 60% 2% 55%

Budgeted Surplus/Deficit for FY26 11,519 149,842 -2,181 -622,810 -138,245 -163,263 106,110 -111,323 -175,000 -945,351
Actual Surplus/Deficit for FY26 3,319,551 513,098 102,388 -291,194 92,624 -456,682 101,154 67,438 71,163 3,519,539
Projected Fund Balances - FY26 4,866,899 1,381,181 -1,679 461,144 314,285 531,682 279,592 40,532 39,314 7,912,950
Current Fund Balance 8,174,931 1,744,436 102,889 792,760 545,154 238,263 274,636 219,293 285,477 12,377,840
Projected Operating Funds Cash on Hand - FY26 52%


